# CH \$4740.00 92074

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM349501

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Allen Telecom LLC		06/11/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
CommScope Technologies LLC		06/11/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
CommScope, Inc. of North Carolina		06/11/2015	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA
Redwood Systems, Inc.		06/11/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Collateral Agent		
Street Address:	246 Goose Lane		
Internal Address:	Suite 105		
City:	Guilford		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06437		
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES		

**PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 189** 

The Entri Nembers retail 165			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	920742	CAPE	
Registration Number:	2146202	COMSEARCH	
Registration Number:	2388051	GEOMETRIX	
Registration Number:	2681999	INNOVATIVE EXCELLENCE	
Registration Number:	2116791	IQ.CLEAR	
Registration Number:	2137775	IQ.LINK	
Registration Number:	1756266	PAGETRACKER	
Registration Number:	2137074	VAPOR-WRAP	
Registration Number:	1876437	VARI-TILT	
Registration Number:	1805865	DECIBEL	
Registration Number:	1764286	SENTRY 8000	
Registration Number:	1721653	CELLSCOPE	
Registration Number:	920943	VAPOR-BLOC	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005586 FRAME: 0484

900332515 REEL: 005586 FR

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4177785	AMC		
Registration Number:	4506402	ACCURET		
Registration Number:	959263	ANDREW		
Registration Number:	3894233	ANDREW		
Registration Number:	959262	ANDREW		
Registration Number:	403521	ANDREW		
Registration Number:	403520			
Registration Number:	2045923	ANDREW INSTITUTE		
Registration Number:	4272486	ANDREW SOLUTIONS		
Registration Number:	3796642	ANMS		
Registration Number:	4270192	ARGUS		
Registration Number:	1921750	ARRESTOR PLUS		
Registration Number:	3924994	CNT		
Registration Number:	1676346	DRYLINE		
Registration Number:	2252089	DUALPOL		
Registration Number:	1597208	EASIAX		
Registration Number:	2442988	EASIAX PLUS		
Registration Number:	3366991	EX-PRESS		
Registration Number:	4246830	EXTREMELINE		
Registration Number:	4397966	FIBERFEED		
Registration Number:	3782699	GEOLENS		
Registration Number:	827502	HELIAX		
Registration Number:	4061465	INTERMOD SQUAD		
Registration Number:	4286452	ION		
Registration Number:	4605617	ION-B		
Registration Number:	4701347	ION-E		
Registration Number:	4605618	ION-M		
Registration Number:	4605619	ION-U		
Registration Number:	4350738	I-POI		
Registration Number:	4369315	P-POI		
Registration Number:	3433079	IQ.CLEAR XG		
Registration Number:	2096741	MICROCEPTOR		
Registration Number:	3459347	ONEBASE		
Registration Number:	3818259	ONEBASE INSITE		
Registration Number:	3201097	QUIK-TEE		
Registration Number:	1080222	RADIAX		
Registration Number:	4316928	SENTINEL		
Registration Number:	3370187	SMARTBEAM		

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3701189	SNAPSTAK		
Registration Number:	4505497	SUREFLEX		
Registration Number:	3691912	SUREGROUND		
Registration Number:	4716499	SUREGUARD		
Registration Number:	1301390	TEGLAR		
Registration Number:	2336952	TELETILT		
Registration Number:	1599432	UHP		
Registration Number:	1027817	UHX		
Registration Number:	1301392	UHX II		
Registration Number:	4242900	ULINE		
Registration Number:	4415533	VALUDAS		
Registration Number:	3860385	VALULINE		
Registration Number:	1858127	VALULINE		
Registration Number:	4222230	VALULINE VISION		
Registration Number:	3842711	VALUSITE		
Registration Number:	4505043	V-STABILIZER		
Registration Number:	3685942	WEATHERSHIELD		
Registration Number:	1861667	ANDREW		
Registration Number:	1820873	FIBER-FEEDER		
Registration Number:	1300390	UMX		
Registration Number:	1300388	SHX		
Registration Number:	1300387	UGX		
Registration Number:	3010196	52		
Registration Number:	3010197	82		
Registration Number:	3155587	ACT		
Registration Number:	3372746	AIRMASTER		
Registration Number:	2160545	APD		
Registration Number:	2923835	AUTO MOBILE CABLE		
Registration Number:	4435226	BOS		
Registration Number:	3427518	BRIGHTPATH		
Registration Number:	2472151	BRIGHTWIRE		
Registration Number:	3969647	BRIGHTWIRE XP		
Registration Number:	2650014	BROADBAND-SPEED.COM		
Registration Number:	1530622	CABLE GUARD		
Registration Number:	2099055	CABLEPAK		
Registration Number:	2176501	CALC U LOSS		
Registration Number:	4520878	CCATALOG		
Registration Number:	2100216	CELL REACH		

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2905380	COMMPAK		
Registration Number:	898651	COMM/SCOPE		
Registration Number:	2849601	COMMALERT		
Registration Number:	1865198	COMMSCOPE		
Registration Number:	4194933	COMMSCOPE		
Registration Number:	3008397	COMMSCOPE ADVANTAGE INVENTORY MANAGEMENT		
Registration Number:	4463018	COMMSCOPE		
Registration Number:	3124082	COMMSCOPE BIMETALS		
Registration Number:	4019982	COMMSCOPE CONNECTS		
Registration Number:	4170463	COMMSISTENCY		
Registration Number:	3299977	CONNECTED BY COMMSCOPE!		
Registration Number:	2223132	CONQUEST		
Registration Number:	1447287	COSMIC		
Registration Number:	4520879	CSOLUTIONS		
Registration Number:	4373306	CTRAK		
Registration Number:	3333965	DATAPIPE		
Registration Number:	3510148			
Registration Number:	2263526			
Registration Number:	4419646	E20		
Registration Number:	2522409	EZ-CLIP		
Registration Number:	3502353	EZFIT		
Registration Number:	3441878	EZ-LC CONNECTOR		
Registration Number:	3441881	EZ-SC CONNECTOR		
Registration Number:	3441879	EZ-ST CONNECTOR		
Registration Number:	3817963	FASTFIBER		
Registration Number:	2885945	FXL		
Registration Number:	2185062	GIGASPEED		
Registration Number:	3372123	GIGASPEED X10D		
Registration Number:	3372121	GIGASPEED XL		
Registration Number:	3534816	GIGASPEED XPRESS		
Registration Number:	4463016			
Registration Number:	2774200			
Registration Number:	4064122	GROUNDSMART		
Registration Number:	4295523	HOMECONNECT		
Registration Number:	2226785	HOW INTELLIGENCE TRAVELS		
Registration Number:	4219218	IMVISION		
Registration Number:	3056241	INSTAPATCH		
Registration Number:	2586648	IPATCH		

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2594742	ISOLITE		
Registration Number:	2650071	LASERCORE		
Registration Number:	2377944	LAZRSPEED		
Registration Number:	2897705	LIGHTSCOPE		
Registration Number:	4304732	LIGHTSCOPE ZWP		
Registration Number:	3735641	MC2		
Registration Number:	2692643	MEDIA 6		
Registration Number:	2160544	MIGRAHEAL		
Registration Number:	2177943	MULTIREACH		
Registration Number:	2663495	OPTISPEED		
Registration Number:	2270709	P3		
Registration Number:	4522646	PARTNERPRO		
Registration Number:	2051177	PATCHMAX		
Registration Number:	2217964	POWER FEEDER		
Registration Number:	3395619	PROLITE		
Registration Number:	2938665	PULLMASTER		
Registration Number:	1442791	QR		
Registration Number:	3790697	READYPATCH		
Registration Number:	2132393	REEL TOTE		
Registration Number:	2347613	REELSMART		
Registration Number:	2084262	ROC		
Registration Number:	1703013	SPANMASTER		
Registration Number:	1605354	SYSTIMAX		
Registration Number:	1644744	SYSTIMAX		
Registration Number:	4082391	SYSTIMAX		
Registration Number:	3983006	SYSTIMAX SOLUTIONS		
Registration Number:	2945805	TERASPEED		
Registration Number:	2435047	THE C IN HFC		
Registration Number:	3740787	ULTRA 10		
Registration Number:	2353678	ULTRA II		
Registration Number:	2188872	ULTRAHOME		
Registration Number:	3323526	ULTRAMEDIA		
Registration Number:	2552137	ULTRAPIPE		
Registration Number:	3024567	UNIPRISE		
Registration Number:	3163109	UNIPRISE SOLUTIONS		
Registration Number:	2634837	VEXTRA		
Registration Number:	2507683	VISIPATCH		
Registration Number:	3366457	VISIPATCH 360		

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1418255	WE TOTE		
Registration Number:	2841158	WEBTRAK		
Registration Number:	3971751	WIRED FOR WIRELESS		
Registration Number:	3541568	XPRESSPREP		
Registration Number:	3815591	XPRESSTITE		
Registration Number:	1849070	EXCHANGEMAX		
Registration Number:	1764272	THE CABLE IN CABLE TV.		
Registration Number:	1806672	PARAMETER III		
Registration Number:	1727126	P-III		
Registration Number:	1684815	CSL LIGHTSPLICE		
Registration Number:	1284110	QUANTUM REACH		
Registration Number:	3861946	REDWOOD SYSTEMS		
Registration Number:	3934509			
Registration Number:	4581718	REDWOOD		
Serial Number:	86352624	E-POI		
Serial Number:	86470260	QWIK II		
Serial Number:	86532594	ANDREW		
Serial Number:	86199955	ION		
Serial Number:	86532510			
Serial Number:	86183688	MINI MACRO		
Serial Number:	86629495	POWERSHIFT		
Serial Number:	86240941	RET MASTER		
Serial Number:	85923988	SITERISE		
Serial Number:	86347842	SURECONNECT		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6502515002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (650) 251-5094

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Linda M. Nyberg, Esq.

Address Line 1: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP

Address Line 2: 2475 Hanover Street

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	509335/2239
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda M. Nyberg
SIGNATURE:	/lmn/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2015

# Total Attachments: 13 source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page3.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page4.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page5.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page6.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page7.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page8.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page9.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page10.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page10.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page12.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page13.tif

### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "*Trademark Security Agreement*") dated June 11, 2015, is made by the Persons (as defined in the Indenture referred to below) listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, the "*Pledgors*") in favor of Wilmington Trust, National Association ("*Wilmington Trust*"), as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "*Collateral Agent*") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below).

WHEREAS, COMMSCOPE, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Issuer"), CommScope Holding Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("Holdings"), the guarantors party thereto, Wilmington Trust, as trustee (in such capacity, the "Trustee") and collateral agent, have entered into an Indenture dated as of the date hereof (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Indenture"), pursuant to which the Issuer issued its 4.375% Senior Secured Notes due 2020 (the "Notes"). Terms defined in the Security Agreement and not otherwise defined herein are used herein as defined in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, in connection with the issuance of the Notes, each Pledgor has executed and delivered that certain Notes Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof made by the Pledgors to the Collateral Agent (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, the Pledgors have granted to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, among other property, certain trademarks of the Pledgors, and have agreed as a condition thereof to execute this Trademark Security Agreement for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other appropriate domestic governmental authorities.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Pledgor agrees as follows:

Grant of Security. Each Pledgor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in all of such Pledgor's right, title and interest in and to the following (the "Collateral"):

- i. the trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule A hereto (provided that no security interest shall be granted in United States intent-to-use trademark applications to the extent that, and solely during the period in which, the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of such intent-to-use trademark applications under applicable federal law), together with the goodwill symbolized thereby (the "*Trademarks*");
- ii. all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing, all rights in the

- foregoing provided by international treaties or conventions, all rights corresponding thereto
- iii. throughout the world and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Pledgor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto;
- iv. any and all claims for damages and injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages; and
- v. any and all proceeds of, collateral for, income, royalties and other payments now or hereafter due and payable with respect to, and supporting obligations relating to, any and all of the Collateral of or arising from any of the foregoing.

provided that notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the foregoing clauses (i) through (iv), the security interest created hereby shall not extend to, and the term "Collateral," shall not include any lease, license or other agreement to the extent that (and only for so long as) a grant of a security interest therein would violate or invalidate such lease, license, or agreement, or create a right of termination in favor of any other party thereto (other than any Pledgor), in each case to the extent not rendered unenforceable pursuant to applicable provisions of the UCC or other applicable law, provided, that the Collateral includes proceeds and receivables of any property excluded under the foregoing proviso, the assignment of which is expressly deemed effective under the UCC notwithstanding such prohibition.

Security for Obligations. The grant of a security interest in the Collateral by each Pledgor under this Trademark Security Agreement secures the payment of all Obligations (as defined in the Indenture) of such Pledgor now or hereafter existing under or in respect of the Indenture and the Notes (as such documents may be amended, amended and restated, supplemented, replaced, refinanced or otherwise modified from time to time (including any increases of the principal amount outstanding thereunder)), whether direct or indirect, absolute or contingent, and whether for principal, reimbursement obligations, interest, premiums, penalties, fees, indemnifications, contract causes of action, costs, expenses or otherwise. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Trademark Security Agreement secures, as to each Pledgor, the payment of all amounts that constitute part of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement) that would be owed by such Pledgor to any Secured Party under the Indenture and the Notes but for the fact that they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of a bankruptcy, or reorganization or similar proceeding involving a Grantor.

Recordation. Each Pledgor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Trademark Security Agreement.

<u>Execution in Counterparts.</u> This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

Grants, Rights and Remedies. This Trademark Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Security Agreement. Each Pledgor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, the Collateral Agent with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

Governing Law. This Trademark Security Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature pages follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Pledgor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

Very truly yours,

ALLEN TELECOM LLC COMMSCOPE TECHNOLOGIES LLC COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA REDWOOD SYSTEMS, INC.

Ву

Name: Frank B. Wyatt M. Title: Senior Vice President WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as the Collateral Agent

Bv:

Name: Title:

oseph P. O'Donne Vice President

**REEL: 005586 FRAME: 0495** 

# **United States Trademarks and Trademark Applications**

# **Registrations:**

		REGISTRATION	APPLICATION	
	OWNER	NUMBER	NUMBER	TRADEMARK
1.	Allen Telecom LLC	920,742	72/381,523	CAPE
2.	Allen Telecom LLC	2,146,202	75/244,925	COMSEARCH
3.	Allen Telecom LLC	2,388,051	75/186,362	GEOMETRIX
4.		_,,		INNOVATIVE
"	Allen Telecom LLC	2,681,999	76/205,780	EXCELLENCE
5.	Allen Telecom LLC	2,116,791	75/054,862	IQ.CLEAR
6.	Allen Telecom LLC	2,137,775	75/054,863	IQ.LINK
7.	Allen Telecom LLC	1,756,266	74/237,741	PAGETRACKER
8.	Allen Telecom LLC	2,137,074	75/231,605	VAPOR-WRAP
9.	Allen Telecom LLC	1,876,437	74/474,826	VARI-TILT
10.	Andrew Telecom Inc.	1,805,865	74/302,556	DECIBEL
11.	Andrew Telecom Inc.	1,764,286	74/302,555	SENTRY 8000
12.	Andrew Telecom Inc.	1,721,653	74/237,740	CELLSCOPE
13.	Andrew Telecom Inc.	920,943	72/362,668	VAPOR-BLOC
14.	CommScope Technologies		·	
	LLC	4,177,785	85/197,594	AMC
15.	CommScope Technologies			
	LLC	4,506,402	85/711,245	ACCURET
16.	CommScope Technologies			
	LLC	959,263	72/406,949	ANDREW
17.	CommScope Technologies			
	LLC	3,894,233	77/333,034	ANDREW
18.	CommScope Technologies			ANDREW & FLASH
- 10	LLC	959,262	72/406,948	DESIGN
19.				ANDREW INSIDE
	CommScope Technologies LLC	402.521	71/460 160	LIGHTNING FLASH
20.	CommScope Technologies	403,521	71/460,168 71/460,167	DESIGN LIGHTNING FLASH
20.	LLC	403,320	/1/400,10/	DESIGN
21.	CommScope Technologies			ANDREW
21.	LLC	2,045,923	75/087,397	INSTITUTE
22.	CommScope Technologies	2,013,723	737007,337	ANDREW
	LLC	4,272,486	77/602,197	SOLUTIONS
23.	CommScope Technologies	.,,		
	LLC	3,796,642	77/581,229	ANMS
24.	CommScope Technologies		,	
	LLC	4,270,192	77/884,471	ARGUS
25.	CommScope Technologies			
	LLC	1,921,750	74/578,958	ARRESTOR PLUS
26.	CommScope Technologies			
	LLC	3,924,994	85/016,910	CNT
27.	CommScope Technologies		_,	DRYLINE
<u> </u>	LLC	1,676,346	74/056,196	(STYLIZED)
28.	CommScope Technologies	2.252.000	75/200 107	DIMIDOI
	LLC	2,252,089	75/300,187	DUALPOL

		REGISTRATION	APPLICATION	
	OWNER	NUMBER	NUMBER	TRADEMARK
29.	CommScope Technologies			
20	LLC	1,597,208	73/826,102	EASIAX
30.	CommScope Technologies LLC	2 442 000	75/296 462	EACIAN DI LIC
31.	CommScope Technologies	2,442,988	75/386,462	EASIAX PLUS
31.	LLC	3,366,991	78/842,389	EX-PRESS
32.	CommScope Technologies	- , ,		
	LLC	4,246,830	85/341,885	EXTREMELINE
33.	CommScope Technologies	1.20=0.66	07/700 070	
24	LLC	4,397,966	85/709,879	FIBERFEED
34.	CommScope Technologies LLC	3,782,699	77/763,026	GEOLENS
35.	CommScope Technologies	3,762,099	777703,020	GEOLLING
	LLC	827,502	72/236,212	HELIAX
36.	CommScope Technologies			
2=	LLC	4,061,465	85/197,662	INTERMOD SQUAD
37.	CommScope Technologies LLC	4,286,452	78/710,076	ION
38.	CommScope Technologies	4,200,432	76/710,070	ION
50.	LLC	4,605,617	86/248,066	ION-B
39.	CommScope Technologies		,	
	LLC	4,701,347	86/248,120	ION-E
40.	CommScope Technologies	4.605.610	06/240 006	10)114
41.	LLC CommScope Technologies	4,605,618	86/248,086	ION-M
41.	LLC	4,605,619	86/248,101	ION-U
42.	CommScope Technologies	1,003,013	00/210,101	1011 0
	LLC	4,350,738	85/368,731	I-POI
43.	CommScope Technologies			
1.1	LLC	4,369,315	85/457,845	P-POI
44.	CommScope Technologies LLC	3,433,079	78/841,778	IQ.CLEAR XG
45.	CommScope Technologies	403,520	71/460,167	LIGHTNING FLASH
	LLC	,	,,	DESIGN
46.	CommScope Technologies			
	LLC	2,096,741	75/068,964	MICROCEPTOR
47.	CommScope Technologies	2 450 247	79/572 021	ONEDACE
48.	LLC CommScope Technologies	3,459,347	78/573,921	ONEBASE
10.	LLC	3,818,259	77/893,787	ONEBASE INSITE
49.	CommScope Technologies	, , , :	,	
	LLC	3,201,097	78/755,399	QUIK-TEE
50.	CommScope Technologies	1 000 222	72/010 667	DADIAV
51.	LLC CommScope Technologies	1,080,222	73/018,667	RADIAX
J1.	LLC	4,316,928	85/704,218	SENTINEL
52.	CommScope Technologies	) y 9		
	LLC	3,370,187	78/479,303	SMARTBEAM
53.	CommScope Technologies	2.701.100	771607.205	ONLA DOTTA IZ
5.4	LLC CommScape Technologies	3,701,189	77/687,305	SNAPSTAK
54.	CommScope Technologies LLC	4,505,497	86/097,507	SUREFLEX
	LLC	T,505,777	00/07/,507	JOILLI LLA

		REGISTRATION	APPLICATION	
	OWNER	NUMBER	NUMBER	TRADEMARK
55.	CommScope Technologies			
] 33.	LLC	3,691,912	77/687,357	SUREGROUND
56.	CommScope Technologies	3,051,512	777007,537	BEILEGROEINE
50.	LLC	4,716,499	86/419,044	SUREGUARD
57.	CommScope Technologies	.,,,,,,,	30,113,011	5012001112
	LLC	1,301,390	73/450,343	TEGLAR
58.	CommScope Technologies	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
	LLC	2,336,952	75/050,695	TELETILT
59.	CommScope Technologies			
	LLC	1,599,432	73/836,894	UHP
60.	CommScope Technologies			
	LLC	1,027,817	73/033,496	UHX
61.	CommScope Technologies			
	LLC	1,301,392	73/450,871	UHX II
62.	CommScope Technologies			
	LLC	4,242,900	85/340,285	ULINE
63.	CommScope Technologies	4 44 7 700	05/550 006	****
	LLC	4,415,533	85/578,006	VALUDAS
64.	CommScope Technologies	2.070.205	77/050 200	NATIO INTO
	LLC	3,860,385	77/950,389	VALULINE
65.	CommScope Technologies	1 050 127	74/240 490	VALULINE &
66.	LLC CommScope Technologies	1,858,127	74/340,489	DESIGN
00.	LLC	4,222,230	77/878,474	VALULINE VISION
67.	CommScope Technologies	4,222,230	777070,474	VALULINE VISION
07.	LLC	3,842,711	77/751,915	VALUSITE
68.	CommScope Technologies	3,072,711	7777575	VALOSITE
00.	LLC	4,505,043	86/039,778	V-STABILIZER
69.	CommScope Technologies	1,505,015	30,033,773	, orrestation
05.	LLC	3,685,942	77/687,348	WEATHERSHIELD
70.	Andrew LLC	1,861,667	74/401,840	ANDREW
71.	Andrew LLC	1,820,873	74/279,521	FIBER-FEEDER
72.	Andrew LLC	1,300,390	73/450,883	UMX
73.	Andrew LLC	1,300,388	73/450,342	SHX
74.	Andrew LLC	1,300,387	73/450,341	UGX
75.	CommScope, Inc. of North		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Carolina	3,010,196	76/589,236	52
76.	CommScope, Inc. of North			
	Carolina	3,010,197	76/589,238	82
77.	CommScope, Inc. of North			
	Carolina	3,155,587	76/602,908	ACT & DESIGN
78.	CommScope, Inc. of North			
	Carolina	3,372,746	77/219,029	AIRMASTER
79.	CommScope, Inc. of North	2460 242	## 1000 FF0	A DID
	Carolina	2,160,545	75/292,559	APD
80.	CommScope, Inc. of North	2.022.025	76472.002	AUTO MOBILE
01	Carolina	2,923,835	76/472,002	CABLE
81.	CommScope, Inc. of North	4 425 226	05/017 50F	POS
82.	Carolina CommScope, Inc. of North	4,435,226	85/817,585	BOS
82.	Carolina	3,427,518	77/043,688	BRIGHTPATH
	Caronna	3,441,318	111043,088	DIMOITIFATH

		REGISTRATION	APPLICATION	
	OWNER	NUMBER	NUMBER	TRADEMARK
83.	CommScope, Inc. of North			
	Carolina	2,472,151	75/694,165	BRIGHTWIRE
84.	CommScope, Inc. of North	, ,	,	
	Carolina	3,969,647	85/126,160	BRIGHTWIRE XP
85.	CommScope, Inc. of North			BROADBAND-
	Carolina	2,650,014	75/932,183	SPEED.COM
86.	CommScope, Inc. of North			
	Carolina	1,530,622	73/713,183	CABLE GUARD
87.	CommScope, Inc. of North			
	Carolina	2,099,055	75/124,156	CABLEPAK
88.	CommScope, Inc. of North	2.176.501	75/270 510	CALCILLOCC
00	Carolina	2,176,501	75/279,519	CALC U LOSS
89.	CommScope, Inc. of North Carolina	4 500 070	96/026 202	CCATALOG
90.	CommScope, Inc. of North	4,520,878	86/036,392	CCATALOG
90.	Carolina	2,100,216	75/058,740	CELL REACH
91.	CommScope, Inc. of North	2,100,210	757050,740	CLLL KL/ICII
J1.	Carolina	2,905,380	75/513,771	COMM PAK
92.	CommScope, Inc. of North	-,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
	Carolina	898,651	72/353,793	COMM/SCOPE
93.	CommScope, Inc. of North	,	·	
	Carolina	2,849,601	78/191,100	COMMALERT
94.	CommScope, Inc. of North			
	Carolina	1,865,198	74/330,420	COMMSCOPE
95.	CommScope, Inc. of North			
	Carolina	4,194,933	77/737,736	COMMSCOPE
96.				COMMSCOPE
	Commission In a of Month			ADVANTAGE
	CommScope, Inc. of North Carolina	3,008,397	76/608,524	INVENTORY MANAGEMENT
97.	CommScope, Inc. of North	3,000,337	70/000,324	COMMSCOPE AND
7/.	Carolina	4,463,018	85/226,746	GLOBAL DESIGN
98.	CommScope, Inc. of North	1,105,010	03/220,710	COMMSCOPE
	Carolina	3,124,082	76/603,184	BIMETALS
99.	CommScope, Inc. of North		,	COMMSCOPE
	Carolina	4,019,982	77/806,633	CONNECTS
100.	CommScope, Inc. of North			
	Carolina	4,170,463	85/367,819	COMMSISTENCY
101.	CommScope, Inc. of North			CONNECTED BY
100	Carolina	3,299,977	78/882,086	COMMSCOPE
102.	CommScope, Inc. of North	2 222 122	75/200 107	CONOLIECT
102	Carolina CommSagna Inc. of North	2,223,132	75/208,107	CONQUEST
103.	CommScope, Inc. of North Carolina	1,447,287	73/630,477	COSMIC
104.	CommScope, Inc. of North	1,++1,201	131030,477	COSMIC
104.	Carolina	4,520,879	86/036,413	CSOLUTIONS
105.	CommScope, Inc. of North	1,020,079	23/020,112	
	Carolina	4,373,306	85/574,128	CTRAK
106.	CommScope, Inc. of North	, ,	,	
	Carolina	3,333,965	77/111,114	DATAPIPE
107.	CommScope, Inc. of North			
	Carolina	3,510,148	78/948,378	DESIGN LOGO

		THE CHEED AND COA		
	OWNED	REGISTRATION NUMBER	APPLICATION	TOADDMADE
100	OWNER	NUMBER	NUMBER	TRADEMARK
108.	CommScope, Inc. of North	2 262 526	75/202 556	DEGICN LOCO
100	Carolina	2,263,526	75/292,556	DESIGN LOGO
109.	CommScope, Inc. of North Carolina	4.410.646	051600 225	F20
110		4,419,646	85/690,335	E2O
110.	CommScope, Inc. of North	2.522.400	761224.025	EZ OLID
	Carolina	2,522,409	76/224,025	EZ-CLIP
111.	CommScope, Inc. of North	2 502 252	<b>77</b> // 20 200	
	Carolina	3,502,353	77/128,209	EZFIT
112.	CommScope, Inc. of North	2 444 0=0		
	Carolina	3,441,878	77/163,077	EZ-LC CONNECTOR
113.	CommScope, Inc. of North	2 444 004	<b>77</b> // <b>62</b> / 60	EZ GG GOVIVEGEOR
	Carolina	3,441,881	77/163,109	EZ-SC CONNECTOR
114.	CommScope, Inc. of North	2 444 0=0	4 -2 000	a a a a a a a a a
11.7	Carolina	3,441,879	77/163,089	EZ-ST CONNECTOR
115.	CommScope, Inc. of North	2017062		
	Carolina	3,817,963	77/884,045	FASTFIBER
116.	CommScope, Inc. of North	2005045	#C/#0 C 0 C0	
	Carolina	2,885,945	76/526,363	FXL
117.	CommScope, Inc. of North	2.407.062	== (0 = < 0 + <	Gra Lancon
110	Carolina	2,185,062	75/256,346	GIGASPEED
118.	CommScope, Inc. of North	2 272 122	77.470.056	GIG LODGED WIND
110	Carolina	3,372,123	77/179,856	GIGASPEED X10D
119.	CommScope, Inc. of North			~~~
	Carolina	3,372,121	77/179,814	GIGASPEED XL
120.	CommScope, Inc. of North	2.524.016	77/10/052	GIGASPEED
	Carolina	3,534,816	77/194,052	XPRESS
121.	CommScope, Inc. of North	4462016	05/222060	GLOBE DESIGN
	Carolina	4463016	85/222869	LOGO
122.				GOLD METALLIC
				CABLE
	CommScope, Inc. of North	2.774.200	77/11/07 001	(BRIGHTWIRE
122	Carolina	2,774,200	76/186,081	DESIGN)
123.	CommScope, Inc. of North	4.064.122	05/01/1501	CDOLINDOMARE
124	Carolina	4,064,122	85/014,501	GROUNDSMART
124.	CommScope, Inc. of North	4 205 522	05/671 200	HOMECONNECT
125	Carolina	4,295,523	85/671,328	HOMECONNECT
125.	Commissions Inc. of North			HOW
	CommScope, Inc. of North Carolina	2 226 795	75/227 060	INTELLIGENCE
126	Caronna CommScope, Inc. of North	2,226,785	75/337,960	TRAVELS
126.	Carolina	4 210 210	95/404 020	IMVISION
127.	CommScope, Inc. of North	4,219,218	85/404,930	IMVISION
127.	Carolina	3,056,241	78/304,663	INSTAPATCH
128.		3,030,241	101304,003	INSTALATOR
128.	CommScope, Inc. of North Carolina	2,586,648	78/020,592	IPATCH
129.	CommScope, Inc. of North	2,300,040	101020,392	HAICH
129.	Carolina	2,594,742	75/676,026	ISOLITE
130.	CommScope, Inc. of North	2,394,142	151070,020	ISOLITE
130.	Carolina	2,650,071	76/001,905	LASERCORE
131.	CommScope, Inc. of North	2,030,071	70/001,903	LABERCORE
131.	Carolina	2,377,944	75/408,017	LAZRSPEED
	Caronna	L 2,377,344	131400,017	LACKSTEED

		REGISTRATION	APPLICATION	
	OWNER	NUMBER	NUMBER	TRADEMARK
132.	CommScope, Inc. of North			
	Carolina	2,897,705	76/402,076	LIGHTSCOPE
133.	CommScope, Inc. of North	, ,	,	
	Carolina	4,304,732	85/673,625	LIGHTSCOPE ZWP
134.	CommScope, Inc. of North			
	Carolina	3,735,641	77/334,132	MC2
135.	CommScope, Inc. of North			
	Carolina	2,692,643	76/363,370	MEDIA 6
136.	CommScope, Inc. of North	2 1 6 2 5 4 4	75 1202 550	NACO MENT
107	Carolina	2,160,544	75/292,558	MIGRAHEAL
137.	CommScope, Inc. of North	2 177 042	75/210 425	MULTIDEACU
138.	Carolina CommScope, Inc. of North	2,177,943	75/219,425	MULTIREACH
136.	Carolina	2,663,495	75/369,497	OPTISPEED
139.	CommScope, Inc. of North	2,003,73	131302,721	OI TISI EED
137.	Carolina	2,270,709	75/512,695	P3
140.	CommScope, Inc. of North	_,_ , , , , ,	707012,000	7.0
	Carolina	4,522,646	85/671,304	PARTNER PRO
141.	CommScope, Inc. of North	, ,	,	
	Carolina	2,051,177	74/562,815	PATCHMAX
142.	CommScope, Inc. of North			
	Carolina	2,217,964	75/136,043	POWER FEEDER
143.	CommScope, Inc. of North			
	Carolina	3,395,619	77/143,626	PROLITE
144.	CommScope, Inc. of North	2.020.665	ac/51a 240	DITT I MA CONTO
145	Carolina	2,938,665	76/517,340	PULLMASTER
145.	CommScope, Inc. of North Carolina	1 442 701	72/206 747	QR
146.	CommScope, Inc. of North	1,442,791	73/396,747	ŲK .
140.	Carolina	3,790,697	77/415,042	READYPATCH
147.	CommScope, Inc. of North	3,770,077	777113,012	READ ITATION
1 177	Carolina	2,132,393	75/226,829	REEL TOTE
148.	CommScope, Inc. of North	, , , , , , , ,		
	Carolina	2,347,613	75/449,992	REELSMART
149.	CommScope, Inc. of North			
	Carolina	2,084,262	74/523,344	ROC
150.	CommScope, Inc. of North			
	Carolina	1,703,013	74/205,268	SPANMASTER
151.	CommScope, Inc. of North	1.605.254	72/010 444	CX/CTX (AX/
150	Carolina	1,605,354	73/819,444	SYSTIMAX
152.	CommScope, Inc. of North Carolina	1,644,744	74/001,018	SYSTIMAX
153.	CommScope, Inc. of North	1,044,744	74/001,018	SISIIVIAA
133.	Carolina	4,082,391	85/201,845	SYSTIMAX
154.	CommScope, Inc. of North	1,002,571	03/201,013	SYSTIMAX
	Carolina	3,983,006	77/007,398	SOLUTIONS
155.	CommScope, Inc. of North	, ,	,	
	Carolina	2,945,805	78/201,890	TERASPEED
156.	CommScope, Inc. of North			
	Carolina	2,435,047	75/903,601	THE C IN HFC
157.	CommScope, Inc. of North			
	Carolina	3,740,787	77/527,193	ULTRA 10

		REGISTRATION	APPLICATION	
	OWNER	NUMBER	NUMBER	TRADEMARK
158.	CommScope, Inc. of North	2.252.670	75/727 021	TH WD A TI
150	Carolina	2,353,678	75/737,031	ULTRA II
159.	CommScope, Inc. of North Carolina	2,188,872	75/226,664	ULTRAHOME
160.	CommScope, Inc. of North	2,100,072	737220,004	ULTRAHOME
100.	Carolina	3,323,526	77/111,093	ULTRAMEDIA
161.	CommScope, Inc. of North	3,323,320	777111,033	CEIRANALDIA
	Carolina	2,552,137	76/132,307	ULTRAPIPE
162.	CommScope, Inc. of North			
	Carolina	3,024,567	78/370,565	UNIPRISE
163.	CommScope, Inc. of North			UNIPRISE
	Carolina	3,163,109	76/589,237	SOLUTIONS
164.	CommScope, Inc. of North	2.624.027	76/214 060	VENTO A
165.	Carolina CommScope, Inc. of North	2,634,837	76/314,868	VEXTRA
103.	Carolina	2,507,683	75/721,302	VISIPATCH
166.	CommScope, Inc. of North	2,507,005	737721,302	VISHATCH
100.	Carolina	3,366,457	77/051,145	VISIPATCH 360
167.	CommScope, Inc. of North	, ,	,	
	Carolina	1,418,255	73/597,130	WE TOTE
168.	CommScope, Inc. of North			
	Carolina	2,841,158	76/433,408	WEBTRAK
169.	CommScope, Inc. of North	2.071.751	05/01/050	WIRED FOR
170	Carolina	3,971,751	85/016,852	WIRELESS
170.	CommScope, Inc. of North Carolina	3,541,568	77/375,238	XPRESSPREP
171.	CommScope, Inc. of North	3,341,300	111313,236	AI KESSI KEI
1,1.	Carolina	3,815,591	77/746,153	XPRESSTITE
172.	CommScope, Inc. of North	1,849,070	74/316,887	EXCHANGEMAX
	Carolina	, ,	,	
173.	CommScope, Inc. of North	1,764,272	74/299,113	THE CABLE IN
	Carolina			CABLE TV.
174.	CommScope, Inc. of North	1,806,672	74/103,743	PARAMETER III
17.5	Carolina	1 525 124	74/007 104	D. III
175.	CommScope, Inc. of North	1,727,126	74/097,184	P-III
176.	Carolina CommScope, Inc. of North	1,684,815	74/049,803	CSL LIGHTSPLICE
170.	Carolina	1,004,013	74/043,003	COLLIGHTOFLICE
177.	CommScope, Inc. of North	1,284,110	73/394,371	QUANTUM REACH
	Carolina	1,20 .,110		(3.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2
178.				REDWOOD
	Redwood Systems, Inc.	3,861,946	77/850,308	SYSTEMS
179.				STARBURST
	Redwood Systems, Inc.	3,934,509	85/092,968	DESIGN
180.	Redwood Systems, Inc.	4,581,718	86/046,357	REDWOOD

# **Applications:**

**RECORDED: 07/28/2015** 

		APPLICATION	
	OWNER	NUMBER	TRADEMARK
	CommScope Technologies		
1.	LLC	86/352,624	E-POI
	CommScope, Inc. of North		
2.	Carolina	86/470,260	QWIK II
	CommScope Technologies		
3.	LLC	86/532,594	ANDRE & FLASH DESIGN LOGO
	CommScope Technologies		
4.	LLC	86/199,955	ION
	CommScope Technologies		
5.	LLC	86/532,510	LIGHTNING FLASH DESIGN
	CommScope Technologies		
6.	LLC	86/183,688	MINI MACRO
	CommScope Technologies		
7.	LLC	86/629,495	POWERSHIFT
	CommScope Technologies		
8.	LLC	86/240,941	RET MASTER
	CommScope Technologies		
9,	LLC	85/923,988	SITERISE
	CommScope Technologies		
10.	LLC	86/347,842	SURECONNECT

8